OF CORDATION E	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	TS ONLY
Tab Settings 🖒 🖒 🖒 🔻 🔻	V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
TRACY HANDEL	Name: THE REGENTS OF THE
	UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:
	4444 FDANKLIN STREET
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 1111 FRANKLIN STREET
☐ Other	12TH FLOOR
Execution Date: December 12, 2004	City: Oakland State: CA ZIP: 94607-5200
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 10/510,658; filed October 7, 2004	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Frank C, Eisenschenk, Ph.D.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A Professional Association	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. Box 142950	
Circle Manager	19-0065
City: Gainesville State: FL Zip: 32614	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Frank C. Eisenschenk, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing Signing	gnature MARCH 31, 2005
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachi	ments, and documents: 4 Atty Docket No. ARS-104

Mali documents to be recorded with required cover ≤heet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 015987 FRAME: 0741

Docket No. ARS-104

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated address given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **NOVEL ANTAGONISTS OF MCP PROTEINS**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

	signed	by me as dated below	/ .	
X	filed	October 7, 2004	, Serial No	10/510 <u>,658</u>

WHEREAS, THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California and having its principal place of business at 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200 are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of my current employment with THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, and other valuable consideration, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, their successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, as the assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, their successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, or their representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 2

Docket No. ARS-104

IN TESTIMONY December, 20	WHEREOF, I hav	e hereunto	set my	hand 1	this <u>/ / </u>	, ∜Z_day of
	Cianad	Line	, L	Ind	J	

Fracy Handel
5106 Sea Mist Court
San Diego, CA 92121

State of California

Country of Jan Ugo

On this day of Allew be personally appeared before me the abovenamed TRACY HANDEL, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth/in/sant-instrument.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SEAL

Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven fround transcord and nestanchment of this form to another document. Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven fround to the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven fround to the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven fround to the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven fround to the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven fround to the law of the		
Description of Attached Document Description of Date Court Court	State of California)
Dersonally appeared Description of Attached Document Description Description Description Description Description of Attached Document Description Descrip		ss.
DEFORME A MC CALL DEFORME A MC CALL OCCUPATION DEFORME A MC CALL Companies of 315000 Companies of 315000 DEFORME A MC CALL Companies of 315000 Compa	County of Aux Oller	J
DEFORME A MC CALL DEFORME A MC CALL OCCUPATION DEFORME A MC CALL Companies of 315000 Companies of 315000 DEFORME A MC CALL Companies of 315000 Compa		- CAMAL
DEFORME A MC CALL DEFORME A MC CALL OCCUPATION DEFORME A MC CALL Companies of 315000 Companies of 315000 DEFORME A MC CALL Companies of 315000 Compa	- 17/15/04 hefore m	e Dierare Home all
Personally known to me	Date	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve traudulent removal and restractment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Description of Pages:	personally appeared //acy	tranael
to be the personts whose name of ister subscribed to the within instrument an acknowledged to me that be/she/shey.execute the same in his/her/shey.execute the same in his/her/sher authorize capacity (by and that by his/her/she signature (st. on the instrument the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent authorize the information of Attached Document Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	/	
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is a subscribed to the within instrument an acknowledged to me that be/ehe/they execute the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(s) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Normy Brothe Though the information below is not required by lew, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:		presonally known to me
to be the personts whose name subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they.execute the same in his/her/they authorize capacity(list) and that by his/her/the signature(st on the instrument the person acted, executed the instrument. WIT NESS my hand and official seal. WIT NESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:		
DIERDRE A MC CALL Commission = 135/1822 DIERDRE A MC CALL Commission = 135/1822 Commission = 135/1822 Commission = 135/1822 Commission = 135/1822 Signature (a) On the instrument the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent audient removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:		
DIERDRE A MC CALL Commission = 135/1822 DIERDRE A MC CALL Commission = 135/1822 Commission = 135/1822 Commission = 135/1822 Commission = 135/1822 Signature (a) On the instrument the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent audient removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:		to be the person whose name (s) is are
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Title or Type of Document: Though the information ballow is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Though the information ballow is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Number of Pages:		eubscribed to the within instrument are
Capacity (Be), and that by his/her/the signature (**Con the instrument the person) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official soal. WITNESS my hand and official soal. Signature (**Notary Profit*) Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent and restrachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:		acknowledged to me that no/e ne /may.execute
signature (*) On the instrument the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature (*) Notary Public OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	DIERORE A. MC CALL	
the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Bushit Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Commission # 13519WZ	cionature (ex on the instrument the person(st), o
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	Sant Dange County 2000	the entity upon behalf of which the person
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	1	acted, executed the instrument.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:		TOO hand and official confi
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:		WITNESS my hand and oxidial seed.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:		Willand SWelal
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	(Signature of Notary Purolit
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:		
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:		
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:		
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	The second section of the section of the section of the second section of the section of t	OPTIONAL may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven
Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages:		nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve
Document Date: Number of Pages:	Though the information below is not required by law, it is fraudulent removal and rea	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve
Document Date: Number of Pages:	Though the information below is not required by law, it is fraudulent removal and rea	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve
Document Date:	Though the information below is not required by law, it is fraudulent removal and real Description of Attached Document	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevei attachment of this form to another document.
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Though the information below is not required by law, it is fraudulent removal and real Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve attachment of this form to another document.
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Though the information below is not required by law, it is fraudulent removal and real Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve attachment of this form to another document.
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Though the information below is not required by law, it is fraudulent removal and real passeription of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven attachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Though the information below is not required by law, it is fraudulent removal and real passeription of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven attachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Signer's Name:	Though the information below is not required by law, it is fraudulent removal and real passeription of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven attachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	Though the information below is not required by law, it is fraudulent removal and real passeription of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven attachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Though the information below is not required by law, it is fraudulent removal and real passeription of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven attachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney-in-Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ Other:	Though the information below is not required by law, it is fraudulent removal and real passeription of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven attachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
□ Partner - □ Limited □ General □ Attorney-in-Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ Other:	Though the information below is not required by law, it is fraudulent removal and real passeription of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven attachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
□ Aπomey-in-ract □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ Other:	Though the information below is not required by law, it is fraudulent removal and real passeription of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven attachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Guardian or Conservator Other:	Though the information below is not required by law, it is fraudulent removal and real passeription of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven attachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Other:	Though the information below is not required by law, it is fraudulent removal and real passeription of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven attachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
	Though the information below is not required by law, it is fraudulent removal and real passeription of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven attachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
	Though the information below is not required by law, it is fraudulent removal and real passeription of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven attachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:

© 1996 National Notary Association - 9350 De Sato Avo., P.O. Box 2492 - Chaisworth, CA 91313-2402 - www.nationainctary.org

RECORDED: 03/31/2005

Prod. No. 6907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 015987 FRAME: 0744